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Campionato Italiano Assoluto Open 
Triathlon maschile 

Asti, 21 Aprile 2018 
 

CLASSIFICA FINALE   21/04/2018 17:36 
 
 CL ATLETA                    Società              Anno   PUNTI    NUOTO                 LASER RUN   
  
  1 MALAN GIORGIO             FIAMME AZZURRE       2000     918       314 1:58.00(1)    604 11:36.60(6)  .  
  2 DE LUCA RICCARDO          CARABINIERI          1986     916       294 2:08.30(14)   622 11:18.50(1)  .  
  3 COLASANTI DANIELE         ERETUM               1996     911       297 2:06.90(11)   614 11:26.60(3)  .  
  4 MICOZZI GIANLUCA          ESERCITO             1996     910       291 2:09.50(17)   619 11:21.30(2)  .  
  5 CICINELLI MATTEO          CARABINIERI          1998     904       311 1:59.90(2)    593 11:47.50(8)  .  
  6 FREZZA STEFANO            CINQUE PER TUTTI     2000     895       289 2:10.90(22)   606 11:34.10(4)  .  
  7 MICHELI ROBERTO           FIAMME ORO           1997     892       299 2:05.70(8)    593 11:47.50(8)  .  
  8 AMADORI FRANCESCO         ATHLION ROMA         1995     882       276 2:17.10(34)   606 11:34.30(5)  .  
  9 PARISI GIUSEPPE MATTIA    CARABINIERI          1994     877       283 2:13.70(30)   594 11:46.50(7)  .  
 10 PORRECA DOMENICO          AERONAUTICA          1988     877       300 2:05.10(7)    577 12:03.20(11) .  
 11 MICHELI GIORGIO           FIAMME ORO           2002     874       287 2:11.80(25)   587 11:53.90(10) .  
 12 LAZZARINO MATTIA          JUNIOR ASTI          1998     868       298 2:06.20(9)    570 12:10.40(12) .  
 13 MICALIZZI ANDREA          FIAMME ORO           1992     864       305 2:02.70(5)    559 12:21.40(16) .  
 14 CAPUANO SIMONE            TERGESTINA           1999     861       303 2:03.70(6)    558 12:22.10(17) .  
 15 PETRICCA LORENZO          ERETUM               1999     858       290 2:10.10(19)   568 12:12.50(14) .  
 16 TROMBONI EMANUELE         CINQUE PER TUTTI     2001     855       286 2:12.40(28)   569 12:11.20(13) .  
 17 AGAZZOTTI RICCARDO        AVIA PERVIA          1998     853       307 2:01.90(3)    546 12:34.80(19) .  
 18 GRASSELLI VALERIO         ESERCITO             1993     842       295 2:07.90(13)   547 12:33.10(18) .  
 19 MARCHIONI ALESSIO         APRILIA              2000     840       274 2:18.20(36)   566 12:14.30(15) .  
 20 CAPOTOMBOLO LUCA          ERETUM               1999     822       288 2:11.00(23)   534 12:46.90(21) .  
 21 ALESSANDRO FEDERICO       AVIA PERVIA          2001     821       297 2:06.70(10)   524 12:56.60(23) .  
 22 GIOIA LUCA                CINQUE PER TUTTI     2003     812       283 2:13.60(29)   529 12:51.40(22) .  
 23 SALA MATTEO               AVIA PERVIA          2000     809       289 2:10.70(21)   520 13:00.60(25) .  
 24 AGABITI MARCOVALERIO      FIAMME ORO           2002     808       287 2:11.80(25)   521 12:59.60(24) .  
 25 MALOMO LORENZO            CINQUE PER TUTTI     2002     808       290 2:10.30(20)   518 13:02.70(26) .  
 26 VENTURELLI RICCARDO       AVIA PERVIA          1999     803       266 2:22.20(42)   537 12:43.40(20) .  
 27 BIASIN GIACOMO            TORINO               1995     794       291 2:09.70(18)   503 13:17.80(28) .  
 28 CHUMACHERO FRANCESCO      SS LAZIO             2001     775       260 2:25.20(44)   515 13:05.80(27) .  
 29 PENNACCHINI ALESSANDRO    CINQUE PER TUTTI     2002     771       293 2:08.80(15)   478 13:42.90(31) .  
 30 TORALDO AMEDEO            ATHLION ROMA         2001     759       292 2:09.00(16)   467 13:53.70(32) .  
 31 MARONI ANDREA             FUTURE PROJECT AT    2000     757       265 2:22.60(43)   492 13:28.10(29) .  
 32 MANCUSO EUGENIO           TORINO               2001     751       287 2:11.90(27)   464 13:56.70(33) .  
 33 LIVOLSI JACOPO MARIA      FIAMME ORO           2001     745       288 2:11.10(24)   457 14:03.60(38) .  
 34 ROMANI ANDREA             PM IPPOCAMPO         2003     735       250 2:30.10(53)   485 13:35.20(30) .  
 35 VENTRICINI EDOARDO        PM IPPOCAMPO         2003     729       282 2:14.00(31)   447 14:13.90(40) .  
 36 ARROYO CRISTIAN           TORINO               2003     726       269 2:20.60(40)   457 14:03.50(37) .  
 37 GHIONE ENRICO             JUNIOR ASTI          2003     725       296 2:07.00(12)   429 14:31.10(44) .  
 38 METALLO LORENZO           APRILIA              1999     721       274 2:18.30(37)   447 14:13.70(39) .  
 39 DI CIAULA EMANUELE        FIAMME ORO           2001     719       256 2:27.10(49)   463 13:57.10(35) .  
 40 PETRINI FRANCESCO         SS LAZIO             2001     708       244 2:33.30(55)   464 13:56.70(33) .  
 41 COSTANZO EDOARDO          FIAMME ORO           1999     708       250 2:30.20(54)   458 14:02.00(36) .  
 42 CHIARELLI LORENZO         PM IPPOCAMPO         2002     703       278 2:16.40(33)   425 14:35.50(45) .  
 43 SCAGLIONE LORENZO         JUNIOR ASTI          2001     703       305 2:02.60(4)    398 15:02.20(48) .  
 44 BONSEMBIANTE MASSIMO      PM IPPOCAMPO         2003     692       276 2:17.20(35)   416 14:44.80(47) .  
 45 BUGATTELLI JOY            FUTURA               2000     689       256 2:27.40(51)   433 14:27.80(42) .  
 46 LANDI MATTEO              APRILIA              2003     688       258 2:26.20(46)   430 14:30.90(43) .  
 47 RINAUDO MATTIA            CINQUE PER TUTTI     2003     685       244 2:33.30(55)   441 14:19.00(41) .  
 48 PETRACCI GABRIELE         PM IPPOCAMPO         2002     671       255 2:27.50(52)   416 14:44.50(46) .  
 49 COLANTONI DANIELE         PM IPPOCAMPO         2003     664       269 2:20.60(40)   395 15:05.80(49) .  
 50 MASPER EMANUELE           AVIA PERVIA          2003     663       278 2:16.20(32)   385 15:15.80(52) .  
 51 PANIO LUIGI               TORINO               1997     648       269 2:20.50(39)   379 15:21.70(53) .  
 52 MONTAGUTI ENRICO          AVIA PERVIA          2003     609       223 2:43.70(59)   386 15:14.70(51) .  
 53 MAZZOLI LUCA              FUTURA               2002     595       257 2:26.90(48)   338 16:02.90(55) .  
 54 MARINI ANDREA             CINQUE PER TUTTI     2003     594       207 2:51.60(61)   387 15:13.00(50) .  
 55 MOTTA NICOLAS             TORINO               1999     594       270 2:20.30(38)   324 16:16.70(56) .  
 56 IPPOLITI MARCO            SS LAZIO             2000     555       233 2:38.90(58)   322 16:18.40(57) .  
 57 CIANCI LUCA               FIAMME ORO           2002     541       192 2:59.00(62)   349 15:51.30(54) .  
 58 CIARLATANI BYRA ALESSIO   FUTURA               2001     516       208 2:51.10(60)   308 16:32.40(59) .  
 59 STRAFFI DAVIDE            ATHLION ROMA         2003     496       186 3:02.30(63)   310 16:30.40(58) .  
 60 TARCASIO ALEX             FUTURA               2001     419       256 2:27.10(49)   163 18:57.40(64) .  
 61 FERNANDEZ JUAN PABLO      GABBIANO             1972     399       109 3:40.70(65)   290 16:50.10(61) .  
 62 LO MONACO FRANCESCO       CUS BERGAMO          1960     367        75 3:57.90(67)   292 16:48.30(60) .  
 63 CIOCAIANU SEBASTIAN ADRIA  GABBIANO             2001     353       112 3:39.10(64)   241 17:39.30(62) .  
 64 LOVISONE UMBERTO          FUTURE PROJECT AT    2000     260       260 2:25.20(44)     0 NP           .  
 
 
 
 



Campionato Italiano Assoluto Open 
Triathlon maschile 

Asti, 21 Aprile 2018 
 

CLASSIFICA FINALE    
 
 CL ATLETA                    Società              Anno   PUNTI    NUOTO                 LASER RUN   
  
 65 BOCCHI LORENZO            FUTURE PROJECT AT    2001     257       257 2:26.70(47)     0 NP           .  
 66 RUS DORIN OVIDIU          GABBIANO             1978     256        87 3:51.80(66)   169 18:51.40(63) .  
 67 BOCCHI FRANCESCO          FUTURE PROJECT AT    2001     241       241 2:34.80(57)     0 NP           .  
 
 

CLASSIFICA FINALE PER SQUADRE 
 
 CL SOCIETA’             PUNTI 
  
  1 CARABINIERI           2697  DE LUCA RICCARDO   ( 916) CICINELLI MATTEO   ( 904 ) PARISI GIUSEPPE MAT( 877)  
  2 FIAMME ORO            2630  MICHELI ROBERTO    ( 892) MICHELI GIORGIO    ( 874 ) MICALIZZI ANDREA   ( 864)  
  3 ERETUM                2591  COLASANTI DANIELE  ( 911) PETRICCA LORENZO   ( 858 ) CAPOTOMBOLO LUCA   ( 822)  
  4 CINQUE PER TUTTI      2562  FREZZA STEFANO     ( 895) TROMBONI EMANUELE  ( 855 ) GIOIA LUCA         ( 812)  
  5 AVIA PERVIA           2483  AGAZZOTTI RICCARDO ( 853) ALESSANDRO FEDERICO( 821 ) SALA MATTEO        ( 809)  
  6 JUNIOR ASTI           2296  LAZZARINO MATTIA   ( 868) GHIONE ENRICO      ( 725 ) SCAGLIONE LORENZO  ( 703)  
  7 TORINO                2271  BIASIN GIACOMO     ( 794) MANCUSO EUGENIO    ( 751 ) ARROYO CRISTIAN    ( 726)  
  8 APRILIA               2249  MARCHIONI ALESSIO  ( 840) METALLO LORENZO    ( 721 ) LANDI MATTEO       ( 688)  
  9 PM IPPOCAMPO          2167  ROMANI ANDREA      ( 735) VENTRICINI EDOARDO ( 729 ) CHIARELLI LORENZO  ( 703)  
 10 ATHLION ROMA          2137  AMADORI FRANCESCO  ( 882) TORALDO AMEDEO     ( 759 ) STRAFFI DAVIDE     ( 496)  
 11 SS LAZIO              2038  CHUMACHERO FRANCESC( 775) PETRINI FRANCESCO  ( 708 ) IPPOLITI MARCO     ( 555)  
 12 FUTURA                1800  BUGATTELLI JOY     ( 689) MAZZOLI LUCA       ( 595 ) CIARLATANI BYRA ALE( 516)  
 13 FUTURE PROJECT AT     1274  MARONI ANDREA      ( 757) LOVISONE UMBERTO   ( 260 ) BOCCHI LORENZO     ( 257)  
 14 GABBIANO              1008  FERNANDEZ JUAN PABL( 399) CIOCAIANU SEBASTIAN( 353 ) RUS DORIN OVIDIU   ( 256)  
 
 



Campionato Italiano Assoluto Open 
Tetrathlon maschile 

Asti, 21 Aprile 2018 
 

CLASSIFICA FINALE   21/04/2018 17:38 
 
 CL ATLETA                      PUNTI     NUOTO       LASER RUN   SCHERMA         
    Società              Anno                                                                            
  
  1 MICOZZI GIANLUCA             1168      291         619         258                   
    ESERCITO             1996             2:09.50(1 7) 11:21.30(2) 41-14(3)                                     .  
  2 DE LUCA RICCARDO             1166      294         622         250                   
    CARABINIERI          1986             2:08.30(1 4) 11:18.50(1) 39-16(9)                                     .  
  3 CICINELLI MATTEO             1166      311         593         262                   
    CARABINIERI          1998             1:59.90(2 )  11:47.50(8) 42-13(2)                                     .  
  4 MALAN GIORGIO                1156      314         604         238                   
    FIAMME AZZURRE       2000             1:58.00(1 )  11:36.60(6) 36-19(12)                                    .  
  5 COLASANTI DANIELE            1153      297         614         242                   
    ERETUM               1996             2:06.90(1 1) 11:26.60(3) 37-18(11)                                    .  
  6 PORRECA DOMENICO             1135      300         577         258                   
    AERONAUTICA          1988             2:05.10(7 )  12:03.20(11 41-14(4)                                     .  
  7 PARISI GIUSEPPE MATTIA       1131      283         594         254                   
    CARABINIERI          1994             2:13.70(3 0) 11:46.50(7) 40-15(6)                                     .  
  8 GRASSELLI VALERIO            1128      295         547         286                   
    ESERCITO             1993             2:07.90(1 3) 12:33.10(18 48-7(1)                                      .  
  9 FREZZA STEFANO               1125      289         606         230                   
    CINQUE PER TUTTI     2000             2:10.90(2 2) 11:34.10(4) 34-21(14)                                    .  
 10 MICALIZZI ANDREA             1118      305         559         254                   
    FIAMME ORO           1992             2:02.70(5 )  12:21.40(16 40-15(7)                                     .  
 11 MICHELI ROBERTO              1114      299         593         222                   
    FIAMME ORO           1997             2:05.70(8 )  11:47.50(8) 32-23(22)                                    .  
 12 MICHELI GIORGIO              1100      287         587         226                   
    FIAMME ORO           2002             2:11.80(2 5) 11:53.90(10 33-22(17)                                    .  
 13 AMADORI FRANCESCO            1096      276         606         214                   
    ATHLION ROMA         1995             2:17.10(3 4) 11:34.30(5) 30-25(23)                                    .  
 14 PETRICCA LORENZO             1084      290         568         226                   
    ERETUM               1999             2:10.10(1 9) 12:12.50(14 33-22(15)                                    .  
 15 LAZZARINO MATTIA             1078      298         570         210                   
    JUNIOR ASTI          1998             2:06.20(9 )  12:10.40(12 29-26(24)                                    .  
 16 TROMBONI EMANUELE            1077      286         569         222                   
    CINQUE PER TUTTI     2001             2:12.40(2 8) 12:11.20(13 32-23(19)                                    .  
 17 AGAZZOTTI RICCARDO           1075      307         546         222                   
    AVIA PERVIA          1998             2:01.90(3 )  12:34.80(19 32-23(19)                                    .  
 18 CAPOTOMBOLO LUCA             1072      288         534         250                   
    ERETUM               1999             2:11.00(2 3) 12:46.90(21 39-16(10)                                    .  
 19 ALESSANDRO FEDERICO          1071      297         524         250                   
    AVIA PERVIA          2001             2:06.70(1 0) 12:56.60(23 39-16(8)                                     .  
 20 CAPUANO SIMONE               1055      303         558         194                   
    TERGESTINA           1999             2:03.70(6 )  12:22.10(17 25-30(38)                                    .  
 21 BIASIN GIACOMO               1048      291         503         254                   
    TORINO               1995             2:09.70(1 8) 13:17.80(28 40-15(5)                                     .  
 22 AGABITI MARCOVALERIO         1034      287         521         226                   
    FIAMME ORO           2002             2:11.80(2 5) 12:59.60(24 33-22(16)                                    .  
 23 MARCHIONI ALESSIO            1022      274         566         182                   
    APRILIA              2000             2:18.20(3 6) 12:14.30(15 22-33(41)                                    .  
 24 GIOIA LUCA                   1018      283         529         206                   
    CINQUE PER TUTTI     2003             2:13.60(2 9) 12:51.40(22 28-27(28)                                    .  
 25 MALOMO LORENZO               1014      290         518         206                   
    CINQUE PER TUTTI     2002             2:10.30(2 0) 13:02.70(26 28-27(25)                                    .  
 26 VENTURELLI RICCARDO          1005      266         537         202                   
    AVIA PERVIA          1999             2:22.20(4 2) 12:43.40(20 27-28(29)                                    .  
 27 MARONI ANDREA                 987      265         492         230                   
    FUTURE PROJECT AT    2000             2:22.60(4 3) 13:28.10(29 34-21(13)                                    .  
 28 LIVOLSI JACOPO MARIA          967      288         457         222                   
    FIAMME ORO           2001             2:11.10(2 4) 14:03.60(38 32-23(19)                                    .  
 29 PENNACCHINI ALESSANDRO        965      293         478         194                   
    CINQUE PER TUTTI     2002             2:08.80(1 5) 13:42.90(31 25-30(36)                                    .  
 30 SALA MATTEO                   963      289         520         154                   
    AVIA PERVIA          2000             2:10.70(2 1) 13:00.60(25 15-40(49)                                    .  
 31 TORALDO AMEDEO                957      292         467         198                   
    ATHLION ROMA         2001             2:09.00(1 6) 13:53.70(32 26-29(30)                                    .  
 32 METALLO LORENZO               927      274         447         206                   
    APRILIA              1999             2:18.30(3 7) 14:13.70(39 28-27(26)                                    .  
 
 
 



Campionato Italiano Assoluto Open 
Tetrathlon maschile 

Asti, 21 Aprile 2018 
 

CLASSIFICA FINALE    
 
 CL ATLETA                      PUNTI     NUOTO       LASER RUN   SCHERMA         
    Società              Anno                                                                            
  
 33 VENTRICINI EDOARDO            927      282         447         198                   
    PM IPPOCAMPO         2003             2:14.00(3 1) 14:13.90(40 26-29(31)                                    .  
 34 ROMANI ANDREA                 913      250         485         178                   
    PM IPPOCAMPO         2003             2:30.10(5 3) 13:35.20(30 21-34(42)                                    .  
 35 MANCUSO EUGENIO               913      287         464         162                   
    TORINO               2001             2:11.90(2 7) 13:56.70(33 17-38(46)                                    .  
 36 COSTANZO EDOARDO              906      250         458         198                   
    FIAMME ORO           1999             2:30.20(5 4) 14:02.00(36 26-29(35)                                    .  
 37 CHUMACHERO FRANCESCO          905      260         515         130                   
    SS LAZIO             2001             2:25.20(4 4) 13:05.80(27 9-46(56)                                     .  
 38 BUGATTELLI JOY                895      256         433         206                   
    FUTURA               2000             2:27.40(5 1) 14:27.80(42 28-27(27)                                    .  
 39 LANDI MATTEO                  886      258         430         198                   
    APRILIA              2003             2:26.20(4 6) 14:30.90(43 26-29(34)                                    .  
 40 RINAUDO MATTIA                883      244         441         198                   
    CINQUE PER TUTTI     2003             2:33.30(5 5) 14:19.00(41 26-29(31)                                    .  
 41 ARROYO CRISTIAN               880      269         457         154                   
    TORINO               2003             2:20.60(4 0) 14:03.50(37 15-40(49)                                    .  
 42 DI CIAULA EMANUELE            869      256         463         150                   
    FIAMME ORO           2001             2:27.10(4 9) 13:57.10(35 14-41(52)                                    .  
 43 CHIARELLI LORENZO             865      278         425         162                   
    PM IPPOCAMPO         2002             2:16.40(3 3) 14:35.50(45 17-38(46)                                    .  
 44 PETRINI FRANCESCO             862      244         464         154                   
    SS LAZIO             2001             2:33.30(5 5) 13:56.70(33 15-40(49)                                    .  
 45 PETRACCI GABRIELE             861      255         416         190                   
    PM IPPOCAMPO         2002             2:27.50(5 2) 14:44.50(46 24-31(39)                                    .  
 46 PANIO LUIGI                   834      269         379         186                   
    TORINO               1997             2:20.50(3 9) 15:21.70(53 23-32(40)                                    .  
 47 BONSEMBIANTE MASSIMO          830      276         416         138                   
    PM IPPOCAMPO         2003             2:17.20(3 5) 14:44.80(47 11-44(54)                                    .  
 48 MOTTA NICOLAS                 816      270         324         222                   
    TORINO               1999             2:20.30(3 8) 16:16.70(56 32-23(18)                                    .  
 49 COLANTONI DANIELE             798      269         395         134                   
    PM IPPOCAMPO         2003             2:20.60(4 0) 15:05.80(49 10-45(55)                                    .  
 50 MAZZOLI LUCA                  761      257         338         166                   
    FUTURA               2002             2:26.90(4 8) 16:02.90(55 18-37(44)                                    .  
 51 IPPOLITI MARCO                753      233         322         198                   
    SS LAZIO             2000             2:38.90(5 8) 16:18.40(57 26-29(31)                                    .  
 52 MARINI ANDREA                 736      207         387         142                   
    CINQUE PER TUTTI     2003             2:51.60(6 1) 15:13.00(50 12-43(53)                                    .  
 53 CIANCI LUCA                   711      192         349         170                   
    FIAMME ORO           2002             2:59.00(6 2) 15:51.30(54 19-36(43)                                    .  
 54 STRAFFI DAVIDE                654      186         310         158                   
    ATHLION ROMA         2003             3:02.30(6 3) 16:30.40(58 16-39(48)                                    .  
 55 TARCASIO ALEX                 585      256         163         166                   
    FUTURA               2001             2:27.10(4 9) 18:57.40(64 18-37(44)                                    .  
 56 LO MONACO FRANCESCO           561       75         292         194                   
    CUS BERGAMO          1960             3:57.90(6 7) 16:48.30(60 25-30(37)                                    .  
 
 

CLASSIFICA FINALE PER SQUADRE 
 
 CL SOCIETA’             PUNTI 
 
  
  1 CARABINIERI           3463  CICINELLI MATTEO   (1166) DE LUCA RICCARDO   (1166 ) PARISI GIUSEPPE MAT(1131)  
  2 FIAMME ORO            3332  MICALIZZI ANDREA   (1118) MICHELI ROBERTO    (1114 ) MICHELI GIORGIO    (1100)  
  3 ERETUM                3309  COLASANTI DANIELE  (1153) PETRICCA LORENZO   (1084 ) CAPOTOMBOLO LUCA   (1072)  
  4 CINQUE PER TUTTI      3220  FREZZA STEFANO     (1125) TROMBONI EMANUELE  (1077 ) GIOIA LUCA         (1018)  
  5 AVIA PERVIA           3151  AGAZZOTTI RICCARDO (1075) ALESSANDRO FEDERICO(1071 ) VENTURELLI RICCARDO(1005)  
  6 TORINO                2841  BIASIN GIACOMO     (1048) MANCUSO EUGENIO    ( 913 ) ARROYO CRISTIAN    ( 880)  
  7 APRILIA               2835  MARCHIONI ALESSIO  (1022) METALLO LORENZO    ( 927 ) LANDI MATTEO       ( 886)  
  8 ATHLION ROMA          2707  AMADORI FRANCESCO  (1096) TORALDO AMEDEO     ( 957 ) STRAFFI DAVIDE     ( 654)  
  9 PM IPPOCAMPO          2705  VENTRICINI EDOARDO ( 927) ROMANI ANDREA      ( 913 ) CHIARELLI LORENZO  ( 865)  
 10 SS LAZIO              2520  CHUMACHERO FRANCESC( 905) PETRINI FRANCESCO  ( 862 ) IPPOLITI MARCO     ( 753)  
 11 FUTURA                2241  BUGATTELLI JOY     ( 895) MAZZOLI LUCA       ( 761 ) TARCASIO ALEX      ( 585)  



Campionato Italiano Assoluto Open 
Triathlon femminile 

Asti, 21 Aprile 2018 
 

CLASSIFICA FINALE   21/04/2018 19:13 
 
 CL ATLETA                    Società              Anno   PUNTI    NUOTO                 LASER RUN   
  
  1 MICHELI ELENA             CARABINIERI          1999     839       283 2:13.90(3)    556 12:24.70(1)  .  
  2 PRAMPOLINI IRENE          FIAMME ORO           1996     827       277 2:16.90(6)    550 12:30.30(3)  .  
  3 FREZZA ALESSANDRA         AERONAUTICA          1995     820       266 2:22.10(12)   554 12:26.20(2)  .  
  4 MERCURI MARIA BEATRICE    SABINA               2000     807       286 2:12.10(1)    521 12:59.10(4)  .  
  5 CESARINI CLAUDIA          FIAMME AZZURRE       1986     791       271 2:19.60(7)    520 13:00.40(5)  .  
  6 RINAUDO ALICE             SABINA               2000     769       280 2:15.00(4)    489 13:31.10(6)  .  
  7 LOPEZ MARIA LEA           CARABINIERI          2000     739       269 2:20.80(8)    470 13:50.60(7)  .  
  8 TOGNETTI AURORA           CARABINIERI          1998     732       279 2:15.90(5)    453 14:07.00(9)  .  
  9 SCIARRA DALILA            FIAMME ORO           1997     721       266 2:22.00(10)   455 14:05.00(8)  .  
 10 PETRICCA AGNESE           SABINA               2001     700       285 2:12.90(2)    415 14:45.70(10) .  
 11 RINAUDO EMMA              SABINA               1998     666       265 2:22.60(14)   401 14:59.10(13) .  
 12 MONTECCHIA LUDOVICA       FIAMME ORO           2000     655       264 2:23.00(15)   391 15:09.80(14) .  
 13 AGAZZOTTI GIORGIA         AVIA PERVIA          2002     653       266 2:22.00(10)   387 15:13.30(15) .  
 14 BAGAGLINI GIULIA          SS LAZIO             2003     650       239 2:35.80(22)   411 14:49.80(11) .  
 15 MARCHETTI ALESSIA         FARAPENTATHLON       2002     642       266 2:22.40(13)   376 15:24.50(16) .  
 16 TRANQUILLI GIORGIA        FARAPENTATHLON       2003     620       213 2:48.70(30)   407 14:53.80(12) .  
 17 CIUFFREDA AGNESE          AVIA PERVIA          2001     617       257 2:26.80(19)   360 15:40.90(17) .  
 18 GALLIA LUDOVICA           APRILIA              2002     597       243 2:33.50(20)   354 15:46.80(18) .  
 19 SPADA GIULIA              TORINO               2001     580       268 2:21.40(9)    312 16:28.20(22) .  
 20 D'ANDREA SOFIA            FIAMME ORO           2002     576       227 2:41.90(28)   349 15:51.80(19) .  
 21 BALDASSARRE MARIA CELESTE SS LAZIO             2003     559       227 2:41.60(26)   332 16:08.80(20) .  
 22 ROSSETTO EMMA             AVIA PERVIA          2002     540       260 2:25.00(18)   280 17:00.90(25) .  
 23 RONDANA CHIARA            TORINO               2002     538       208 2:51.30(32)   330 16:10.40(21) .  
 24 BARRUI SARA               FUTURE PROJECT AT    2000     529       243 2:33.60(21)   286 16:54.70(24) .  
 25 BERETTA LUDOVICA          SS LAZIO             2003     515       227 2:41.60(26)   288 16:52.00(23) .  
 26 CALCAGNO ELENA            TORINO               1999     488       230 2:40.20(25)   258 17:22.90(26) .  
 27 LIVOLSI AGNESE            FIAMME ORO           2002     481       235 2:37.80(23)   246 17:34.30(29) .  
 28 ROSSETTI ALICE            SS LAZIO             2003     478       222 2:44.30(29)   256 17:24.40(27) .  
 29 TARDINI SARA              FUTURA               2001     458       233 2:38.60(24)   225 17:55.60(32) .  
 30 RONDANA FRANCESCA         TORINO               1998     433       204 2:53.10(33)   229 17:51.60(30) .  
 31 D'ANDREA GIULIA           FIAMME ORO           2001     417       164 3:13.40(37)   253 17:27.50(28) .  
 32 COSTANTINI FRANCESCA      IL POSTIGLIONE       2003     398       172 3:09.10(35)   226 17:54.20(31) .  
 33 CAMPANER NICOLE           JUNIOR ASTI          1994     263       263 2:23.90(16)     0 NP           .  
 34 TOGNETTI FRANCESCA        CARABINIERI          1995     262       262 2:24.10(17)     0 NP           .  
 35 CISLAGHI ELISABETTA       L'ORMA               1999     227       164 3:13.10(36)    63 20:37.20(33) .  
 36 BALDI GIORGIA             ASTI SPORT           1991     210       210 2:50.20(31)     0 NP           .  
 37 VINCENTI LUDOVICA         AVIA PERVIA          2002     201       201 2:54.90(34)     0 NP           .  
 38 BRIZZOLARA GAJA           L'ORMA               1999       0         0 RIT             0 NP           .  
    GANDOLFO FRANCESCA        AERONAUTICA          1991       0         0 RIT             0 NP           .  
 
 

CLASSIFICA FINALE PER SQUADRE 
 
 CL SOCIETA’             PUNTI 
  
  1 CARABINIERI           2310  MICHELI ELENA      ( 839) LOPEZ MARIA LEA    ( 739 ) TOGNETTI AURORA    ( 732)  
  2 SABINA                2276  MERCURI MARIA BEATR( 807) RINAUDO ALICE      ( 769 ) PETRICCA AGNESE    ( 700)  
  3 FIAMME ORO            2203  PRAMPOLINI IRENE   ( 827) SCIARRA DALILA     ( 721 ) MONTECCHIA LUDOVICA( 655)  
  4 AVIA PERVIA           1810  AGAZZOTTI GIORGIA  ( 653) CIUFFREDA AGNESE   ( 617 ) ROSSETTO EMMA      ( 540)  
  5 SS LAZIO              1724  BAGAGLINI GIULIA   ( 650) BALDASSARRE MARIA C( 559 ) BERETTA LUDOVICA   ( 515)  
  6 TORINO                1606  SPADA GIULIA       ( 580) RONDANA CHIARA     ( 538 ) CALCAGNO ELENA     ( 488)  
 
 



Campionato Italiano Assoluto Open 
Tetrathlon femminile 

Asti, 21 Aprile 2018 
 

CLASSIFICA FINALE   21/04/2018 19:16 
 
 CL ATLETA                      PUNTI     NUOTO       LASER RUN   SCHERMA         
    Società              Anno                                                                            
  
  1 MICHELI ELENA                1095      283         556         256                   
    CARABINIERI          1999             2:13.90(3 )  12:24.70(1) 25-9(5)                                      .  
  2 FREZZA ALESSANDRA            1088      266         554         268                   
    AERONAUTICA          1995             2:22.10(1 2) 12:26.20(2) 27-7(2)                                      .  
  3 PRAMPOLINI IRENE             1065      277         550         238                   
    FIAMME ORO           1996             2:16.90(6 )  12:30.30(3) 22-12(10)                                    .  
  4 MERCURI MARIA BEATRICE       1051      286         521         244                   
    SABINA               2000             2:12.10(1 )  12:59.10(4) 23-11(9)                                     .  
  5 RINAUDO ALICE                1043      280         489         274                   
    SABINA               2000             2:15.00(4 )  13:31.10(6) 28-6(1)                                      .  
  6 CESARINI CLAUDIA             1041      271         520         250                   
    FIAMME AZZURRE       1986             2:19.60(7 )  13:00.40(5) 24-10(8)                                     .  
  7 SCIARRA DALILA                989      266         455         268                   
    FIAMME ORO           1997             2:22.00(1 0) 14:05.00(8) 27-7(3)                                      .  
  8 TOGNETTI AURORA               988      279         453         256                   
    CARABINIERI          1998             2:15.90(5 )  14:07.00(9) 25-9(6)                                      .  
  9 LOPEZ MARIA LEA               971      269         470         232                   
    CARABINIERI          2000             2:20.80(8 )  13:50.60(7) 21-13(11)                                    .  
 10 PETRICCA AGNESE               926      285         415         226                   
    SABINA               2001             2:12.90(2 )  14:45.70(10 20-14(13)                                    .  
 11 MONTECCHIA LUDOVICA           917      264         391         262                   
    FIAMME ORO           2000             2:23.00(1 5) 15:09.80(14 26-8(4)                                      .  
 12 RINAUDO EMMA                  916      265         401         250                   
    SABINA               1998             2:22.60(1 4) 14:59.10(13 24-10(7)                                     .  
 13 MARCHETTI ALESSIA             868      266         376         226                   
    FARAPENTATHLON       2002             2:22.40(1 3) 15:24.50(16 20-14(15)                                    .  
 14 AGAZZOTTI GIORGIA             861      266         387         208                   
    AVIA PERVIA          2002             2:22.00(1 0) 15:13.30(15 17-17(18)                                    .  
 15 BAGAGLINI GIULIA              834      239         411         184                   
    SS LAZIO             2003             2:35.80(2 2) 14:49.80(11 13-21(25)                                    .  
 16 GALLIA LUDOVICA               817      243         354         220                   
    APRILIA              2002             2:33.50(2 0) 15:46.80(18 19-15(16)                                    .  
 17 CIUFFREDA AGNESE              813      257         360         196                   
    AVIA PERVIA          2001             2:26.80(1 9) 15:40.90(17 15-19(21)                                    .  
 18 TRANQUILLI GIORGIA            810      213         407         190                   
    FARAPENTATHLON       2003             2:48.70(3 0) 14:53.80(12 14-20(23)                                    .  
 19 D'ANDREA SOFIA                778      227         349         202                   
    FIAMME ORO           2002             2:41.90(2 8) 15:51.80(19 16-18(20)                                    .  
 20 SPADA GIULIA                  770      268         312         190                   
    TORINO               2001             2:21.40(9 )  16:28.20(22 14-20(24)                                    .  
 21 BALDASSARRE MARIA CELESTE     755      227         332         196                   
    SS LAZIO             2003             2:41.60(2 6) 16:08.80(20 15-19(22)                                    .  
 22 RONDANA CHIARA                716      208         330         178                   
    TORINO               2002             2:51.30(3 2) 16:10.40(21 12-22(26)                                    .  
 23 ROSSETTO EMMA                 700      260         280         160                   
    AVIA PERVIA          2002             2:25.00(1 8) 17:00.90(25 9-25(29)                                     .  
 24 BERETTA LUDOVICA              693      227         288         178                   
    SS LAZIO             2003             2:41.60(2 6) 16:52.00(23 12-22(27)                                    .  
 25 BARRUI SARA                   677      243         286         148                   
    FUTURE PROJECT AT    2000             2:33.60(2 1) 16:54.70(24 7-27(33)                                     .  
 26 CALCAGNO ELENA                666      230         258         178                   
    TORINO               1999             2:40.20(2 5) 17:22.90(26 12-22(28)                                    .  
 27 RONDANA FRANCESCA             635      204         229         202                   
    TORINO               1998             2:53.10(3 3) 17:51.60(30 16-18(19)                                    .  
 28 COSTANTINI FRANCESCA          606      172         226         208                   
    IL POSTIGLIONE       2003             3:09.10(3 5) 17:54.20(31 17-17(17)                                    .  
 29 TARDINI SARA                  606      233         225         148                   
    FUTURA               2001             2:38.60(2 4) 17:55.60(32 7-27(32)                                     .  
 30 D'ANDREA GIULIA               571      164         253         154                   
    FIAMME ORO           2001             3:13.40(3 7) 17:27.50(28 8-26(30)                                     .  
 31 CAMPANER NICOLE               489      263           0         226                   
    JUNIOR ASTI          1994             2:23.90(1 6) NP          20-14(14)                                    .  
 32 CISLAGHI ELISABETTA           381      164          63         154                   
    L'ORMA               1999             3:13.10(3 6) 20:37.20(33 8-26(31)                                     .  
 
 
 



Campionato Italiano Assoluto Open 
Tetrathlon femminile 

Asti, 21 Aprile 2018 
 

CLASSIFICA FINALE   21/04/2018 19:16 
 
 CL ATLETA                      PUNTI     NUOTO       LASER RUN   SCHERMA         
    Società              Anno                                                                            
  
 33 TOGNETTI FRANCESCA            368      262           0           0                   
    CARABINIERI          1995             2:24.10(1 7) NP          RIT                                          .  
 34 VINCENTI LUDOVICA             343      201           0         142                   
    AVIA PERVIA          2002             2:54.90(3 4) NP          6-28(34)                                     .  
 35 GANDOLFO FRANCESCA            226        0           0         226                   
    AERONAUTICA          1991             RIT         NP          20-14(12)                                    .  
 36 BRIZZOLARA GAJA               136        0           0         136                   
    L'ORMA               1999             RIT         NP          5-29(35)                                     .  
 
 

CLASSIFICA FINALE PER SQUADRE 
 
 CL SOCIETA’             PUNTI 
 
  
  1 CARABINIERI           3054  MICHELI ELENA      (1095) TOGNETTI AURORA    ( 988 ) LOPEZ MARIA LEA    ( 971)  
  2 SABINA                3020  MERCURI MARIA BEATR(1051) RINAUDO ALICE      (1043 ) PETRICCA AGNESE    ( 926)  
  3 FIAMME ORO            2971  PRAMPOLINI IRENE   (1065) SCIARRA DALILA     ( 989 ) MONTECCHIA LUDOVICA( 917)  
  4 AVIA PERVIA           2374  AGAZZOTTI GIORGIA  ( 861) CIUFFREDA AGNESE   ( 813 ) ROSSETTO EMMA      ( 700)  
  5 SS LAZIO              2282  BAGAGLINI GIULIA   ( 834) BALDASSARRE MARIA C( 755 ) BERETTA LUDOVICA   ( 693)  
  6 TORINO                2152  SPADA GIULIA       ( 770) RONDANA CHIARA     ( 716 ) CALCAGNO ELENA     ( 666)  
 
 


